## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shiro YAMADA	11/24/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11938741	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0875	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam C. Olive	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment0875#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0652

500546165

\$40 DD

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsuyuki KURA	МОТО	(5)		- <del></del>	
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Shiro YAMADA					
Name(s)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			•	(7)			
		(7)		na sum of one dollar	(\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable	considerations paid to each of	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) MULTIMEN KIN YILKABI INDIKI KAINDA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
	·		defined in 35 U.S.C. §	100, in the invention mal, continuation, su	n, and in all appl distitute, and rela	ications for patent in sue application(s), ar	ne United States of America a cluding any and all provisiona nd all Letters Patent, extension own as	
(11)	insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		RADIO-FREQUEN	CY TAG COMM	UNICATION	SYSTEM		
. N	Number, or Foreig Application Numb	П	(Attorney Docket No.	07	6376,087	5		
			for which the undersig				nited States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Seria					
	identification for filed applications		filed Nov	ember 12, 2	2007		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assign or prov reexam States right to herewi	ation or continuation of the internation of the int	or divisible in o d agree onal Co ed agr slid Uni ad here opilication demost:	ion thereof, or any pai blaining evidence and g s(s) to execute all pape invention for Protection is se(s) to perform all at ted States patent to the by authorize(s) and re- on(s) to the said Assign herein assigned, and it	ient or reissue appliping forward with aums and documents and findustrial Property (firmative acts which Assignee, quest(s) the Commistee, as Assignee of that he has (they hawker BOTTS LLP)	cation based the chinderference. In perform any a or similar agreed in may be necessioner of Patent the entire interestival not execute the power to ins	ereon, for the invent of which may be nec- ments. esary to obtain, mains to issue any and a t, and hereby covern d, and will not exec- ent on this assignment	may be declared concerning and to cooperate with the essary in connection with claim intain or confirm by reissue of all Letters Patents of the Unite ants that he has (they have) for ute, any agreements in conflict any further identification while recordation of this document.	
•	In witness whereo	f, exec	uted by the undersign	ed on the data(s) o	posite the und	ersigned name(s).		
Da	te			me of inventor			(SEAL)	
-Da	to <u>Nov. 24</u>	, 200	<u>7</u> Na	•	•	•	(SEAL)	
Da	te	·	Na Na	me of inventor			(SEAL)	
Da	te		Na Na	me of inventor		·	(SEAL)	
Da	te	<del></del>	Na	me of inventor		<del> </del>	(SEAL)	
Da	te		· Na	me of inventor	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Da	te		Na	me of inventor	<del></del> :		(SEAL)	
Da	te		N <sub>2</sub>	une of Inventor	•		· (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0653